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Listening 

Answer ALL questions 

Marks 

Section A 

A lecture - skyscrapers  

 

Listen to the lecture and fill each gap with NO MORE THAN TWO words and/or a 
number. 

 

1 The first skyscrapers were a minimum of ______ floors tall.  1 

   

2 In the 19th century, people moved to American cities as part of a growing 
______.  

1 

   

3 The invention of the ______ was crucial to the development of the skyscraper.  1 

   

4 The Eiffel Tower in Paris was the world’s tallest structure for ______ years.  1 

   

5 Skyscrapers in Asia became symbols of the continent’s growing ______.  1 

   

6 In a skyscraper, many apartments and offices can occupy the area of a ______.  1 

   

7 Skyscrapers mean that the use of ______ is less necessary.  1 

   

8 Some people feel ______ when they are in a skyscraper.  1 

   

9 Skyscrapers may mean that some ______ cannot be seen so easily.  1 

   

10 Skyscrapers do not create economic ______.  1 

 

Total 10 Marks 
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Section B 

A tutorial  

 

Listen to the conversation between a student and his teacher and write whether the 
following statements are true or false. 

 

1 How many weeks of class does Phillip have left? 1 

 a) 1  

 b) 2  

 c) 3  

   

2 How is Phillip getting on with his assignment?  1 

 a) He’s already submitted it.  

 b) He’s nearly completed it.  

 c) He hasn’t started it.   

   

3 Why will bicycles not be allowed on campus next week?  1 

 a) It’s the Summer holiday.  

 b) It is being prepared for some work.   

 c) It is being resurfaced.   

   

4 What time is the first bus? 1 

 a) 8:00  

 b) 8:30  

 c) 9:00  

   

5 What time will the tutorial be next week?  1 

 a) 9:15  

 b) 9:30  

 c) 9:45  
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6 How many people did Phillip interview?  1 

 a) 20  

 b) 10  

 c) 3  

   

7 How many people did Phillip give his questionnaire to?  1 

 a) 20  

 b) 30  

 c) 50  

   

8 How can Phillip find more people for his questionnaire?  1 

 a) Write to customers  

 b) Contact the company  

 c) Get the tutor to find them.   

   

9 What will the tutor look at next week?  1 

 a) Phillip’s results  

 b) Phillip’s analysis  

 c) Phillip’s conclusion  

   

10 Where is Phillip going next?  1 

 a) Home  

 b) The library  

 c) The bus station  

   

Total 10 Marks 
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Section C 

An interview 

 

Listen to the interview and complete the notes with ONE (1) or TWO (2) words.  

 

 Frequency of shopping: (1) ______ a week for essentials.  
 
Amount spent: (2) ______ pounds a week in total.  
 
Method of payment for main shop: (3) ______.  
 
Types of shop visited weekly: Supermarket and (4) ______.  
 
Good bought in newsagent: Chocolate, (5) _______, bottle of water.  

 

   

Total 5 Marks 

 
 

Complete the answer sheet on the next page 
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Listening answer sheet 

You MUST write all of your answers on this page 

Question Answer 

Section A 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

Section B 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
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7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

Section C 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

 


